

REGIONAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH STATION AMBALAVAYAL, WAYANAD - 673 593 KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Phone: 04936 260561 Mobile: 9188224421, E-mail: rarsamb@kau.in / adramb@kau.in

No: E/2935/2024

Dated. 07/08/2024

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed competitive tenders are invited from approved firms/persons for the **supply of Flower seeds (F1 Hybrids)** listed below at Regional Agricultural Research Station (RARS), Kerala Agricultural University, Ambalavayal as per the specification and terms and conditions detailed below.

Tender No. and Date	E-2935/24
Last date of receipt of tender	23. 08.2024, 11.00am
Date and time of opening the tender	23.08.2024, 11.30 am
Tender cost	Rs. 1888/- (1600+ 18% GST (Rs.288))
EMD amount	Rs. 10000/-
Tenure of Tender	One year from date of acceptance of tender
Designation and Address of the Officer to who the tender should be addressed	Associate Director of Research, Regional Agricultural Research Station (RARS), Kerala Agricultural University, Ambalavayal, Wayanad Dist. Kerala – 673 593
Location of Supply	Regional Agricultural Research Station (RARS), Ambalavayal, Wayanad Dist. Kerala – 673 593
Condition of supply	The item should be supplied within 20 days of acceptance of tender

List of Flower seeds

SI. No.	Стор	Required quantity (Number)	Rate quoted /1000 seed (Rs.)
1	Celosia mixed	50,000	
2	Marigold dwarf hybrids (Orange and Yellow)	50,000	
3	Aster	40,000	
4	Petunia	40,000	
5	Vinca	30,000	
6	Salvia (red)	30,000	
7	Dianthus	30,000	
8	Gazania	30,000	
9	French marigold	30,000	
10	Gomphrena	30,000	
11	Phlox	25,000	

12	Zinnia	25,000
13	Calendula	20,000
14	Holyhock	20,000
15	Torenia	15,000
$\frac{15}{16}$	Snap dragon	15,000
17	Pansy	10,000
$\frac{17}{18}$	Ageratum	10,000
19	Alysum	10,000
$\frac{19}{20}$	Cosmos	10,000
21	Verbena	10,000
22	Salvia farinose (blue)	10,000
23	Larkspur	10,000
	Sweet william	10,000
24 25		5,000

The acceptance of the quotations will be subject to the following Terms and conditions

1. Tender form

The tender form can be downloaded from the following link in the internet www.kau.in/tenders

- 2. The cost of tender form. GST and EMD will be accepted by way of separate DDs in favour of Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research Station, Ambalavayal, Pin - 673593
- 3. Earnest Money Deposit: An EMD of Rs.10000/- should be remitted by separate DD drawn in favour of Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research Station. Ambalavayal Pin - 673593
- 4. The tender should be accompanied by an Agreement in Kerala stamp paper worth Rs. 200/- (Rupees Two hundred only) in the format that can be downloaded from the website www.kau.in/tenders
- 5. The sealed cover containing the tender documents should be super scribed as "Tender for the supply of Flower seeds". The cover should contain the DD's for tender cost, GST, EMD and the Agreement as mentioned above.
- 6. The successful tenders should execute and agreement in Kerala Stamp paper worth Rs. 200/- (Rupees Two hundred only) and furnish a security deposit of 5% of cost of the rate quoted in the form of cash/term deposit/bank guarantee/demand draft drawn in favour of Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research Station. Ambalavayal Pin - 673593, Wayanad District payable at the State Bank of India, Kolagappara (IFSC: SBIN0070615), When directed from this office.
- 7. Rate for 1000 seeds for each variety may be quoted in the tender.
- 8. The rate quoted for each item should be inclusive all of charges, transportation, etc. if any separately stated.
- 9. The Associate Director has the right to accept or reject any or all of the offers without assigning any reason.
- 10. The successful Tender shall initiate to supply the item within one week of award and should finish the supply within one month.

- 11. If any hartal/strike/any unexpected holiday occurs on the date of opening of tender, the tender will be opened at the same time on the next working day
- 12. Firms which are excepted from payment of EMD should furnish copy of the currently valid certificates from Store Purchase Department, Govt. of Kerala.
- 13. Payment as per the invoice will be made only after satisfactory completion of supply of the seeds.
- 14. Tenderer is liable to replace the defective seeds immediately on receipt of intimation. Payment will be made only by Cheque on fulfillment of the contract satisfactory.
- 15. The EMD/Security Deposits furnished will be forfeited in case the contract is not fulfilled as per the terms and conditions mentioned in the tender notice and agreement.
- 16. All the rules and regulation applicable to Government Tender will be applicable to this tender also.
- 17. Further information such as terms and conditions, detailed specifications of the supply/work/installation, cost of tender forms etc. can be had on all working days from the office of the <u>Associate Director of Research</u>, <u>Regional Agricultural Research Station Ambalavayal</u>, during duty hours.

*Enquiries if any may be mailed to rarsamb@kau.in or contact 04936-260421/260561 Mob. 9188224421

Dr. C.K. Yamini Varma Associate Director of Research

Copy To:

- 1. KAU web site (www.kau.in>tenders)
- 2. Notice Board (RARS, KVK, RARS Farm)/
- 3. Farm Superintendent/farm incharge
- 4. Sri. Najeeb Naduthodi, Asst. Professor
- 5. Panchayath Office, Ambalavayal
- 6. Village Office, Ambalavayal
- 7. Krishibhavan, Ambalavayal